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SNBIFER, HRU 60 mm S/BIFER (1E0#H) 30 mm
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T—=7IEBE ZIPCORD A7 DERF 50 pm

V—ANhT— Be Y—22ERR 3*6 mm

Y —2AEM PVC —RIFEE 245 uym
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AL SC-Duplex, IP20, male 57> SC-Duplex, IP20, # 2 &l
contact, straight, plug, BRER 757,77
Plastic, unshielded Fwo,v—=I]LREL

759 A

TSUA SC-Duplex, IP20, male
contact, straight, plug,
Plastic, unshielded

759 &

5755 SC-Duplex, IP20, # X Y
BR.ER 757,772
Fvo, =LKL

774N

7 74 N\—DFELE HiRE 850 nmT=2 600 MHz*km,

1300 nmT= 1200

GOF, ¥JLFE— K, OM2 MHz*km

W= 850 nmTs 2.7dB/km,

1300 nmT<0.7dB/km
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ETIM 6.0 EC002607 ETIM 7.0 EC002607
ETIM 8.0 EC002607 ETIM 9.0 EC002607
ECLASS 9.0 27-06-10-03 ECLASS 9.1 27-06-10-03
ECLASS 10.0 27-06-10-03 ECLASS 11.0 27-06-10-03
ECLASS 12.0 27-06-10-03 ECLASS 13.0 27-06-10-03
BRESISIAVTSATVA
REACH SVHC Lead 7439-92-1
SCIP 67cf1078-beca-4687-860b-dc475ab6ec24a
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